

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1419

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new subsection to section 40-05-01 and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "county or"

Page 2, line 8, replace "Levy" with "To levy"

Page 2, line 8, replace "in lieu of" with ". The fee must replace a"

Page 2, line 8, replace "assessments" with "assessment"

Page 2, line 9, replace "residential and commercial" with "taxable"

Page 2, line 10, after the underscored period insert "The money collected under this subsection may not be used for any purpose other than infrastructure maintenance costs."

Page 5, remove lines 20 through 30

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 6, line 25, replace "in lieu of" with ". The fee must replace a"

Page 6, line 25, replace "assessments" with "assessment"

Page 6, line 26, replace "residential and commercial" with "taxable"

Page 6, line 27, after the underscored period insert "The money collected under this subsection may not be used for any purpose other than infrastructure maintenance costs."

Page 10, line 5, replace "in lieu of" with ". The fee must replace a"

Page 10, line 5, replace "assessments" with "assessment"

Page 10, line 5, replace "residential and commercial" with "taxable"

Page 10, line 7, after the underscored period insert "The money collected under this subsection may not be used for any purpose other than infrastructure maintenance costs."

Renumber accordingly